acting in the management or conduct of the affairs of any company.

50

5. Directors’ and Other Interests
(a) As at 8 April, 2002, being the latest practicable date prior to the publication of this document, the interests of the

Directors, all of which are beneficial, (including any interests of their spouses or minor children) or any connected
person in the existing issued share capital of the Company, the existence of which is known to, or could with
reasonable diligence be ascertained by, the Directors as required to be disclosed pursuant to Sections 53 and 64
of the Companies Act, 1990 or as required to be shown in the register referred to in section 59 of the Companies
Act, 1990 and, as far as the Company and the Directors are aware, having made due and proper enquiry, the
interests of any persons connected (within the meaning of Section 26 of the Companies Act, 1990) with a
Director, were as set out below. The percentages of the Enlarged Share Capital represented by such interests,
subject to the stated assumptions, are also set out below.

Maximum
% of Existing Entitlement to

Number of Issued Open % of Enlarged
Name of Director Ordinary Shares Share Capital Offer Shares* Share Capital
C. Carvill 5,200,657 2.72 650,082 2.15
D. Kinsella 659,500 0.35 82,437 0.27
A. Brown 88,240 0.05 11,030 0.04
M. Carvill 1,584,382 0.83 198,047 0.66
I. Egan 200,000 0.11 25,000 0.08
S.Farrell 466,333 0.25 58,291 0.19
T. Fitzpatrick 22,767 0.01 2,845 0.009
T. McCluskey 20,160 0.01 2,520 0.008
P. McAleer - - - -

* the maximum entitlement of each of the Directors to subscribe for the Open Offer Shares. As at 8 April, 2002
none of the Directors, having an interest in the capital of the Company, had determined whether, or to what extent
they would participate in the Open Offer,

 assumes the Directors subscribe for their maxium entitlements under the Open Offer.

In addition, C. Carvill holds Warrants over 800,000 Ordinary Shares at an average exercise price of 18.3c per
share; M. Carvill holds Warrants over 160,000 Ordinary Shares at an average exercise price of 22c per share and
A. Brown holds Warrants over 40,000 Ordinary Shares at an average exercise price of 22c per share.

[…]

consideration and no commissions, discounts, brokerage or other special terms have been granted by the
Company or any of its subsidiaries in connection with any such issue or sale.

Save as disclosed in this paragraph 9, the provisions of section 20 of the Companies (Amendment) Act, 1983 (“the
1983 Act”) which, to the extent not disapplied pursuant to section 23 of the 1983 Act, confer on Shareholders
rights of pre-emption in respect of the allotment of equity shares which are, or are to be, paid up in cash, apply
to the authorised but unissued share capital of the Company.

10. Substantial Shareholders
As at 8 April, 2002, being the latest practicable date prior to the publication of this document, the names of persons,
other than Directors who, directly or indirectly were interested in 3% or more of the issuer’s capital of the Company, of
which the Directors are aware were as set out below. The percentages of the Enlarged Share Capital represented by such
interests, subject to the stated assumption, are also set out below:

Maxium
% of Existing Entitlement % of

Registered Number of Issued to Open Offer Shares Enlarged
Name of Shareholder Ordinary Shares Share Capital Share Capital*
Chase Nominees Limited 17,719,672 9.28 2,214,959 7.33
State Street Nominees Limited 10,000,000 5.23 1,250,000 4.14
Bank of Ireland Nominees Limited 9,455,850 4.95 1,181,981 3.91
Nutraco Nominees Limited 9,005,000 4.71 1,125,625 3.73
The Bank of New York (Nominees) 8,358,000 4.38 1,044,750 3.46
BNY GIL Client Account (Nominees) 8,161,798 4.27 1,020,225 3.38
Nortrust Nominees Limited 7,150,000 3.74 893,750 2.96
BNY (OCS) Nominees Limited 7,042,000 3.69 880,250 2.91

*assumes these substantial shareholders subscribe for their maxium entitlements under the Open Offer.

Save as disclosed in this paragraph 10, the Directors are not aware of any persons who directly or indirectly, are
interested in 3% or more of the issuer’s capital, and are not aware of any person or persons who, directly or indirectly,
jointly or severally, exercises or could exercise control over the Company.

11. Share Option Schemes
Kenmare established a share option scheme by a resolution of the Directors and by a special resolution of the members
of the Company both of which resolutions were passed on 12 June, 1987. The purpose of the Share Option Scheme is to